## A Message from the President



I was appointed President of Coastal Alabama Community College on February 1, 2024. While I had an idea of what to expect, I really wasn't sure what I was walking into. I can tell you, I have been amazed by the machine that is Coastal Alabama Community College. I know the area is full of alumni, friends, and family who have been active parts of our story. Our greatest pride is seeing the people of southwest Alabama and beyond being impacted and impacting those around them by their experiences at Coastal Alabama Community College.

I challenge you to keep up with us whether you are a current student or are new to the area, as it's going to be a pacesetting year for Coastal Alabama. We have already made some critical moves that will impact every single area of the College, and we are just getting started.

Let me assure you, the mission of Coastal Alabama is bold – to invest in the success of ALL students. We have the people and the vision to see this mission successfully carried out. My ultimate goal is to provide needed support and direction to those who work at the College and to provide resources to those who are impacted by the College.

A lofty endeavor we are focusing on is the development of the Coastal Alabama Community College Foundation. This foundation will support the mission of the College and will be a lifeline to fill gaps of needs for our students. I encourage you to join us on this journey. The impact will be great.

Above all else, thank you for helping us tell our story. We have more to tell, and we are excited about the future for Coastal Alabama Community College.

Dr. Aaron Milner

President